

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 39	CUTTACK,	MONDAY,	JANUARY	11,	2021/PAUSA	21,	1942

NOTICE

The deed of Partnership has been executed on the 15th September 2010 in the name and style as "M/s. Siddhi Vinayak Reality" and was registered vide Regd. No. 28201900875, dated the 23rd September 2019. At that time Mukesh Kumar Pansari, Bhawani Shankar Rathi and Vijay Kumar Pansari were the partners of the partnership firm. Again the deed of partnership has been reconstituted on the 25th September 2019. At that time Smt. Pinky Agrawal, Smt. Aarti Agrawal and Shri Bhawani Shankar Rathi are the partners of the firm. Here Shri Bhawani Shankar Rathi is the existing partner and Shri Mukesh Kumar Pansari and Shri Vijay Kumar Pansari are the retiring partners who retired on the 24th September 2019 whereas Smt. Pinky Agrawal and Smt. Aarti Agrawal are incoming partners of the partnership firm, namely "M/s. Siddhi Vinayak Reality" whose Head Office is situated At Baraipali, P.O. Baraipali, P.S. Baraipali, Dist. Sambalpur-768 003, Odisha.

> PINKY AGRAWAL Partner